



2002 048224

2002 MAY 24 M 9: 05

Form WD-1 8/98

MORRIS W. CARTER WARRANTY DEEDCORDER

Project: NH-019-4(014)

Code: 3846 Parcel: 74 Page: 1 of 2

Bank Calume	et, Inc. (formerly kno	wn as Calumet National	Corporation),	an Indiana Corporatio	n
the Grantor(s), of	Lake	County, Stat	te of	Indiana	_ Convey(s) and
Warrant(s) to the STATE	OF INDIANA, the	Grantee, for and in cons	ideration of the	sum of	Dollars
Fifty one thousand eigh	nt hundred fifty and	00/100-11111111111111111111111111111111	51 050 00		represents land
(\$ _51,850.00) (of which said sum \$ _	51,850.00	presents damages) ar	_ represents tand and other valuable
the Grantor(s), of	red and \$	-0-	of Estate situat	ed in the County of	Lake .
consideration, the receipt	of which is hereby a	cknowledged, certain re	description(s)	Cattached hereto as	Exhibit "A" and
State of Indiana, and be	ing more particular	trached hereto as Exhibit	"B" both of	which exhibits are inc	corporated herein
State of Indiana, and be depicted upon the Right	of way Faice I lat a	ke County Rec	order!		-
by reference.					
This conveyance	is subject to any and	d all easements, condition	ns and restriction	ons of record.	
The Grantor(s) h	nereby specifically a	cknowledge(s) and agree	(s) that the Re	al Estate conveyed he	erein is conveyed
	ionomy mighto	whatenever chall remain	with the Gran	tores), or any success	Sold in the to the
	toute that are	ding any cubsequent an	andonmeni, va	Calloll, disuse, nonus	c, change of ase
1/	turn of on by the Cros	ntoo or ite enecessors in i	rute of a portion	on of all of the sale is	cear Estate or any
1 1 C mandayor	or roadway annurte	nances established there	eupon. Ims a	icknowledgement and	i agreement is a
covenant running with th	e land and shall be b	inding upon the Grantor(s) and all succ	ELLY WHITEM	ΛNI
				ATTORNEY AT L	
Interests in land acquired by	the Indiana		,	MITORINE ALE	744
Interests in land acquired by Department of Transportation Grantee mailing address:	n Th	is Instrument Prepared By		Attorney at Law	
100 North Senate Avenue		JEAU !		, <u> </u>	
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2219)	WOIANA JULI	TRANSACTION	EXEMPT FROM SALES	
I.C. 8-23-7-31			DISCLOSURE F	EQUIREMENTS UNDER	
1			/	C6-1-1-5-5	
1 '	DULY	ENTERED FOR TAXATION CHAPPINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR (RANSE	ECT TO EFR		
/	F	INAL AUGEPTANCE FOR TRAINSP			
		MAY 2 1 2002		()()() ()()	
		MAI LILOUL		001704	11 W

LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

Project: NH-019-4(014)

Code: 3846 Parcel: 74 Page: 2 of 2

The undersigned person executing this deed represents and certifies on behalf of the Grantor, that he/she is a duly elected officer of the Grantor and has been fully empowered by proper resolution, or the by-laws of the Grantor, to execute and deliver this deed; that the Grantor is a corporation in good standing in the State of its origin and, where required, in the State where the subject real estate is situated; that the Grantor has full corporate capacity to convey the real estate described; and that all necessary corporate action for the making of this conveyance has been duly taken.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor(s) ha executed this instrument this?	day of
Bank Calumet, Inc.	
By: Daniel a Crawford (Seal)	Seal)
By: David a Crawford (Seal) Signature Signature	
Printed Name (Seal)	(Seal)
Signature NOT OFF Signature AL!	
Printed Name This Document is t Printed Name rty of	
STATE OF Indiana the Lake County Recorder! COUNTY OF Lake :	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, personally appeared David A. Crawford, Vice President of Bank Callmet, Inc.	Grantor(s)
in the above conveyance, and acknowledged the execution of the same on the date aforesaid to be	
voluntary act and deed and who, being duly sworn, stated that any representations contained therein are true.	
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of day of, 200	<u>Z</u>
Signature STEPHEN J. KLINEMAN	
Printed Name Notary Públic, State of Indiana County of Marion My Commission expires	
I am a resident ofCounty.	

EXHIBIT "A"

Project: NH-019-4(014)

Code: 3846 Parcel: 74 Sheet 1 of 1

Fee Simple

A part of Lot 1 in Bank Calumet Addition, an addition to the Town of Highland, Indiana, the plat of which is recorded in Plat Book 82, page 76, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana, and being that part of the grantor's land lying within the right-of-way lines depicted on the attached Right-of-Way Parcel Plat marked as Exhibit "B", described as follows: Beginning at the northeast corner of said lot; thence along the east line of said lot Southerly 67.666 meters (222.00 feet) along an arc to the right and having a radius of 5,223.885 meters (17,138.73 feet) and subtended by a long chord having a bearing of South 1 degree 32 minutes 23 seconds West and a length of 67.665 meters (222.00 feet) to the southeast corner of said lot; thence South 89 degrees 44 minutes 49 seconds West 3.619 meters (11.87 feet) along the south line of said lot; thence Northerly 16.314 meters (53.52 feet) along an arc to the left and having a radius of 3,481.000 meters (11,420.60 feet) and subtended by a long chord having a bearing of North 1 degree 56 minutes 15 seconds East and a length of 16.314 meters (53.52 feet) to point "1973" designated on said parcel plat; thence North 2 degrees 16 minutes 42 seconds West 29.895 meters (98.08 feet) to point "3198" designated on said parcel plat; thence Northerly 21.535 meters (70.65 feet) along an arc to the left and having a radius of 3,479.000 meters (11,414.04 feet) and subtended by a long chord having a bearing of North 1 degree 08 minutes 05 seconds East and a length of 21.535 meters (70.65 feet) to the north line of said lot at point "3199" designated on said parcel plat; thence South 89 degrees 29 minutes 15 seconds East 5.648 meters (18.53 feet) along said north line to the point of beginning and containing 0.0317 hectares (0.078 acres), more or less.

This description was prepared for the Indiana Department of Transportation by Lawrence C. Suhre, Indiana Registered Land Surveyor, License Number 910018, on the 29th day of June, 2001.

This description was written from information obtained from the recorder's office and other sources which were not necessarily checked by a field survey.

Revised 11-29-01: Sell Off, P.A. McCallister

No. 910018

RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL PLAT

PREPARED FOR INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PARCEL:

PROJECT:

ROAD:

NH-019-4(014)

U.S.R. 41

OWNER: BANK CALUMET, INC.

L.A. CODE:

3846

DES. NO.: 9966160 DRAWN BY:

P.A. McCALLISTER, 6-4-01

CHECKED BY: C.J. HOGSTON, 6-27-01

COUNTY: LAKE SECTION: 32 TOWNSHIP: 36 N. RANGE: 9 W.

POINT REFERENCE TABLE (METRIC UNITS) (NOTE: STATIONS & OFFSETS CONTROL OVER BOTH NORTH & EAST COORDINATES AND BEARINGS & DISTANCES)								
POINT	CENTERLINE	STATION	OFFSET	NORTHING	EASTING			
5	"A"	16+890.777	0	15094.8611	9924.2111			
62	"PR-A"	17+195.453	0	15399.2768	9936.8036			
64	"PR-A"	17+354.650	0	15558.4321	9939.7642			
1556	"A"	16+891.429	20.106 Rt	15094.6812	9944.3271			
1718	"A"	17+697.132	1.100 Rt	15900.8886	9939.4454			
1973	"PR-A"	17+230.000	19.000 Lt	15434.3986	9919.0704			
1975	"PR-A"	17+198.000	19.000 Lt	15402.5931	9917.9236			
3198	"PR-A"	17+260.000	21.000 Lt	15464.2705	9917.8820			
3199	"PR-A"	17+281.665	21.000 Lt	15485.8012	9918.3085			

^{*} See "Location Control Route Survey Plat"

Document is NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT

To the best of my knowledge and belief, this plat, together with the "Location Control Route Survey Plat" recorded as Instrument No. 97060086 in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana, (incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference) comprise a Route Survey executed in accordance with Indiana Administrative Code 865 IAC 1-12, (Rule 12).

Engineering Inc. 5714 W. 74th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana Phone (317) 290-9549

Lawrence C. Suhre

Reg. Land Surveyor No. 910018

State of Indiana

6-29-01

Date

No. 910018
STATE OF SURVEY

RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL PLAT

PREPARED FOR INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

3846 L.A. CODE: OWNER: BANK CALUMET, INC. PARCEL: DES. NO.: 9966160 INSTRUMENT NO. 95058227 DATED: 9-18-95 PROJECT: NH-019-4(014) DRAWN BY: P.A. McCALLISTER, 6-4-01 INSTRUMENT NO. 98071808 DATED: 8-31-98 ROAD: U.S.R. 41 CHECKED BY: C.J. HOGSTON, 6-27-01 DATED: 11-4-99 LAKE INSTRUMENT NO. 99093734 COUNTY: SECTION: 32 Hatched area is the approximate taking. TOWNSHIP: 36 N. 9 W. RANGE: 200' Dimensions shown below are from the above listed record documents. Centerline stationing tic marks are shown at 25 meter intervals. SCALE: 1" = 100' (1718) 32 BANK CALUMET ADDITION 64 TOWN OF HIGHLAND (Plat Book 82, page 76) 17+325 Begin Ex. NE COR. OF LOT 1 TORBATTI'S ADDITION L.A. R/W-Joct RAMBLEWOOD DRIVE 17+300 (Plat Book 69, page 59) 58.06 End Ex. L.A. R/W 40.02 This Dego.70hen BLVD. Lake Count310.39 corder (3199) 17+275 10' Utility 15' Ingress, Egress, Easement (INDIANAPOLIS & Utility Easement 3198 DRI 17+250 222.00 Lot 1 Lot 3 SOLD OFF 1973 Residue "A' 17+225 0F